Machinery and Equipment

Main engines

Propulsion

Generator
Bollard pull ahead
Bollard pull astern

Tow Hook

WANGARY

42T Bollard Pull Tugboat

2 x Blackstone ESL 8m 900kw

2 x Fixed pitch Steerable nozzle
Propellors

2 x Caterpillar 3304-T 95kw
427

26T

Yes with Quick release

Principal Particular

LOA

Breadth

Draft

GT
Accommodation
Fuel capacity
Fresh water

Ballast

28.87m
9.75m
4.66m
266.13t

6

68.96t
13.44t
60.37 Tons
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