



WANGARY

42T Bollard Pull Tugboat

Machinery and Equipment		
Main engines	2 x Blackstone ESL 8m 900kw	
Propulsion	2 x Fixed pitch Steerable nozzle Propellors	
Generator	2 x Caterpillar 3304-T 95kw	
Bollard pull ahead	42T	
Bollard pull astern	26T	
Tow Hook	Yes with Quick release	

Principal Partie	Principal Particular	
LOA	28.87m	
Breadth	9.75m	
Draft	4.66m	
GT	266.13t	
Accommodation	6	
Fuel capacity	68.96t	
Fresh water	13.44t	
Ballast	60.37 Tons	